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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 24, 2001,
is made by Dancorp Investors, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC
CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation {“Lender”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by
and between Grantor and Lender (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the
“Loan Agreement”), Lender has agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit
of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make the Loans and to incur the Letter of Credit Obligations as
provided for in the Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed
and delivered to Lender this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and
for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor
hereby agrees as follows:

1. DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the
meanings given to them in Schedule A to the Loan Agreement,

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL. To
secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations of Grantor now or hereafter existing from time to
time, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor’s
right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired
(collectively, the “Intellectual Property Collateral”):

(a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on
Schedule I hereto;
(b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those

referred to on Schedule II hereto;

(c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those
referred to on Schedule III hereto;

(d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;

(e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent,
each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and

(H) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by
Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed
under any Patent License, (ii} injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any
Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark
License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark
License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi)
injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
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3. ‘ REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Grantor represents and warrants that Grantor does
not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark or Copyright except as set forth in Schedule I, Schedule II
and Schcldulle I1I, respectively, hereto. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to crea;te a valid
anq continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the
United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of Lender in all of Grantor’s Patents
Tradgmarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any ajnd all
crthtors of, and purchasers from, Grantor. Upon filing of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the
Umted_ States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate
financing statements listed on Disclosure Schedule (6.1) to the Loan Agreement, all action necessary or desirable to
protect and perfect Lender’s Lien on Grantor’s Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.

4. COVENANTS. Grantor covenants and agrees with Lender that from and after the date of this
Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:

o (a) Grantor shall notify Lender immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any
application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) may become
abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such
determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, tile United

States Cop).zright Office or any court) regarding Grantor’s ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its
right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same. ’

. (b) In no event shall Grantor, either directly or through any agent, employee, licensee or
designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent
and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving Lender
prior written notice thereof, and, upon request of Lender, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in
form and substance satisfactory to Lender) to evidence Lender’s Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and
the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.

(©) Grantor shall take all actions necessary or requested by Lender to maintain and pursue
cach application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents or
Trademarks (now or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits
of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.

(d In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or
misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Lender promptly after Grantor learns thereof. -
Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to
the conduct of its business or operations, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover
any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and shall take such other actions as Lender
shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.

5. SECURITY AGREEMENT. The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property

Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan

Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the

security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan
d by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporate

6. REINSTATEMENT. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall _rem.ain in full force and
effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against Grantor for liquidation or .
reorganization, should Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or c‘red1tors
or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor’s assets, and sh'fill c.ontmue to
be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of_ the Obligations, or any
part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restoreg or
returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a “yoidable preference,” “fraudulent conveyance, - or
otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any
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part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only
by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.

7. NOTICES. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval,
declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or
whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other
communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the
Loan Agreement.

8. TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT. Subject to Section 6 hereof, this
Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be
executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Z/ AJ&»
Nam '

lomc f. drilass
Title: Duly Xuﬁzortzed Signaiory

DANCORP INVESTORS, INC.

By: /ﬂ// Mw%

Paul S. Adams, Vice President - Finance

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

PATENT
REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0719



SCHEDULE I
to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Shoulder-Borne Carrying Strap Assembly
For Articles, Such As, Golf Bags

Golf Bag With Dual Carrying Straps

Double Strap Assembly For Use With
A Golf Bag

Set Of Straps For Golf Bag

Inflatable Bladder And Methods For
Protecting Golf Clubs

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags
Back Quadrant For A Golf Bag

Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags

Golf Bag Carrying Straps

Reg. No.
637880
2047754
69108610.9
91902576.7
0461243
07000583
3,131,922
118066
180620
0461243

91902576.7

5,593,077

5,558,259

D411,039

D412,396

5,967,324
5,038,984
5,042,704
5,042,703
D413,019
91/6010

6,006,974

Date

10/06/93
03/31/98
04/05/95
04/05/95
04/05/95
06/19/97
11/24/00
0711197
01/15/96
04/05/95

04/05/95

01/14/97

9/24/96

06/15/99

06/29/99

10/19/99
08/13/91
08/27/91
08/27/91
08/24/99
11/30/94

12/28/99
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II.

III.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.
Golf Ball Handling Apparatus 09/637,128
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 14677/00
Golf Bag Carrying Straps PCT/US99/26052
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 99971674.9
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 2000-580487
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 2001-7004691
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 2001004582
Golf Bag Carrying Straps US99/26052
Golf Bag Carrying Straps 2001/2951
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags 81217917
Diagonally Arrayed Dual Strap System And
Methods For Golf Bags 08/660,243
Adjustable Handle For Golf Bags 09/657,898
PATENT LICENSES
Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties
None
6

Date

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending
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SCHEDULE 1
to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

Green Eagle

Par Classics

Gold Eagle & Design
Gold Eagle & Design
Gold Eagle & Design
Gold Eagle & Design
Gold Eagle & Design
Gold Eagle & Design
1zzo & Device

1zzo & Design

Izzo & Design

Izzo & Device

1zzo & Design

Izzo & Design

Izzo & Design

Izzo & Design

{zzo & Design

1zzo & Design

Izzo & Design

1zzo & Design

Izzo & Design

[zzo & Design

Izzo Cup

Miscellaneous Design

Reg. No.
1,966,098
2,060,220
1,967,124
2,083,377
1,653,676
232,675
250,048
1,428,375
B579349
433616
69484
2036665
9566/1999
3100578
442430
582160
287296
194665
248.145
844302
1552334
1,756,177
2,224,654

2,236,103

Date

04/09/96
05/13/97
04/08/96
11/29/94
04/03/91
02/01/92
07/16/93
10/27/95
08/17/95
09/23/94
01/05/00
05/19/93
07/29/99
11/30/95
02/23/99
07/29/98
09/24/98
12/03/98
04/08/93
05/16/99
11/02/93
03/02/93
02/16/99

03/30/99
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Protectair 2,297,041 11/30/99

The Cruiser 2,016,536 11/12/96
II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application No. Date

Izzo & Design 98-03208 Pending

Izzo & Design 1092/98 Pending

Izzo & Design 98/01334 Pending

Comfort Swivel 75/822,501 Pending

Real Golf’s A Walk 76/132,880 Pending
111. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties

None
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SCHEDULE III
to
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS
Copyright Reg. No. Date
None
IL. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS
Copyright Application No. Date
None

HI. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties

None
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