01-07-2002



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dancorp Investors, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Capital Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Lee Farm Corporate Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	83 Wooster Heights Road City: Danhury State: CT ZID: 00010
Execution Date: August 24, 2001	City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06810 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e 	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/637,128; 6,006,974; 08/660,243; 09/657,898 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s): 5,593,077; 5,558,259; D411,039; D412,396: 5,967,324; 5,038,984; 5,042,704; 5,042,703; D413,019; D411.666 ned? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kimberlee S. Knopf, Esquire Internal Address: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 2600 One Commerce Square	8. Deposit account number: NOT APPLICABLE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7098	
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Kimberlee S. Knopf Person Signing Signature	January 3, 2002 Date
Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 24, 2001, is made by Dancorp Investors, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Grantor and Lender (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), Lender has agreed to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations for the benefit of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make the Loans and to incur the Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Lender this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Schedule A</u> to the Loan Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL</u>. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations of Grantor now or hereafter existing from time to time, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto:
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule II hereto;
- (c) all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

- 3. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES</u>. Grantor represents and warrants that Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any Patent, Trademark or Copyright except as set forth in <u>Schedule II</u>, <u>Schedule II</u> and <u>Schedule III</u>, respectively, hereto. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of Lender in all of Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, Grantor. Upon filing of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements listed on <u>Disclosure Schedule (6.1)</u> to the Loan Agreement, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Lender's Lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Grantor covenants and agrees with Lender that from and after the date of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:
- (a) Grantor shall notify Lender immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding Grantor's ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- (b) In no event shall Grantor, either directly or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee, file an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency without giving Lender prior written notice thereof, and, upon request of Lender, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance satisfactory to Lender) to evidence Lender's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.
- (c) Grantor shall take all actions necessary or requested by Lender to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of the Patents or Trademarks (now or hereafter existing), including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.
- (d) In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Lender promptly after Grantor learns thereof. Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, promptly sue for infringement, misappropriation or dilution and to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, and shall take such other actions as Lender shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>REINSTATEMENT</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.

- 7. NOTICES. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Loan Agreement.
- 8. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to <u>Section 6</u> hereof, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DANCORP INVESTORS, INC.

By: Gaul S. Adams

Paul S. Adams, Vice President - Finance

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: lorac A.

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

SCHEDULE I to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	637880	10/06/93
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	2047754	03/31/98
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	69108610.9	04/05/95
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	91902576.7	04/05/95
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	0461243	04/05/95
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	97000583	06/19/97
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	3,131,922	11/24/00
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	118066	07/11/97
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	180620	01/15/96
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	0461243	04/05/95
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	91902576.7	04/05/95
Shoulder-Borne Carrying Strap Assembly For Articles, Such As, Golf Bags	5,593,077	01/14/97
Golf Bag With Dual Carrying Straps	5,558,259	9/24/96
Double Strap Assembly For Use With A Golf Bag	D411,039	06/15/99
Set Of Straps For Golf Bag	D412,396	06/29/99
Inflatable Bladder And Methods For Protecting Golf Clubs	5,967,324	10/19/99
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	5,038,984	08/13/91
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	5,042,704	08/27/91
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	5,042,703	08/27/91
Back Quadrant For A Golf Bag	D413,019	08/24/99
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	91/6010	11/30/94
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	6,006,974	12/28/99

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Patent</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
Golf Ball Handling Apparatus	09/637,128	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	14677/00	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	PCT/US99/26052	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	99971674.9	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	2000-580487	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	2001-7004691	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	2001004582	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	US99/26052	Pending
Golf Bag Carrying Straps	2001/2951	Pending
Dual Strap Carrying System for Golf Bags	81217917	Pending
Diagonally Arrayed Dual Strap System And Methods For Golf Bags	08/660,243	Pending
Adjustable Handle For Golf Bags	09/657,898	Pending

III. PATENT LICENSES

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties

None

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

SCHEDULE II

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
Green Eagle	1,966,098	04/09/96
Par Classics	2,060,220	05/13/97
Gold Eagle & Design	1,967,124	04/08/96
Gold Eagle & Design	2,083,377	11/29/94
Gold Eagle & Design	1,653,676	04/03/91
Gold Eagle & Design	232,675	02/01/92
Gold Eagle & Design	250,048	07/16/93
Gold Eagle & Design	1,428,375	10/27/95
Izzo & Device	B579349	08/17/95
Izzo & Design	433616	09/23/94
Izzo & Design	69484	01/05/00
Izzo & Device	2036665	05/19/93
Izzo & Design	9566/1999	07/29/99
Izzo & Design	3100578	11/30/95
Izzo & Design	442430	02/23/99
Izzo & Design	582160	07/29/98
Izzo & Design	287296	09/24/98
Izzo & Design	194665	12/03/98
Izzo & Design	248.145	04/08/93
Izzo & Design	844302	05/16/99
Izzo & Design	1552334	11/02/93
Izzo & Design	1,756,177	03/02/93
Izzo Cup	2,224,654	02/16/99
Miscellaneous Design	2,236,103	03/30/99

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

	Protectair	2,297,041	11/30/99
	The Cruiser	2,016,536	11/12/96
II.	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
	Izzo & Design	98-03208	Pending
	Izzo & Design	1092/98	Pending
	Izzo & Design	98/01334	Pending
	Comfort Swivel	75/822,501	Pending
	Real Golf's A Walk	76/132,880	Pending
III.	TRADEMARK LICENSES		
	Name of Agreement	Date of Agreement	<u>Parties</u>
		None	

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM

8

SCHEDULE III

to

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Copyright Reg. No. Date

None

II. COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Copyright Application No. Date

None

III. COPYRIGHT LICENSES

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement Parties

None

Doc. #446408 v.01 08/21/01 12:51 PM